

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
5/29/2018 12:33 PM

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION THREE
NO. 354199

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DYMON LEE WILLIAMS,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR YAKIMA COUNTY

The Honorable Michael McCarthy

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

LAURA M. CHUANG, Of Counsel
KRISTINA M. NICHOLS
Eastern Washington Appellate Law
PO Box 8302
Spokane, WA 99203
Phone: (509) 731-3279
admin@ewalaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. INTRODUCTION1

B. ARGUMENT IN REPLY1

 1. The State’s *Statement of the Case* improperly implies it is Mr. Williams’ burden to prove his innocence at trial3

 2. The State’s *Statement of the Case* misstates the dates of Mr. Williams’ residence at 3405 Clinton Way3

 3. Insufficient evidence was presented that Mr. Williams committed first degree burglary3

 4. The State misconstrues the appellant’s arguments in regard to the prejudicial criminal history contained in admitted exhibits7

 5. The trial court erred by not finding first degree burglary and felony violation of a protection order were same criminal conduct9

 6. Appellant concedes the costs of medical care were not ordered by the trial court and thus review of that legal financial obligation is unnecessary11

C. CONCLUSION.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Supreme Court

State v. Dunaway, 109 Wn.2d 207, 217, 743 P.2d 1237 (1987),
supplemented, 109 Wn.2d 207, 749 P.2d 160 (1988).....10

State v. Easter, 130 Wn.2d 228, 236, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996).....2

State v. Gunderson, 181 Wn.2d 916, 337 P.3d 1090 (2014)8

State v. McFarland, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995),
as amended (Sept. 13, 1995).....8

Washington Appellate Courts

State v. Jacobs, 101 Wn. App. 80, 2 P.3d 974 (2000)4, 5

State v. Miller, 90 Wn. App. 720, 725, 954 P.2d 925 (1998)6

State v. Sanchez, 166 Wn. App. 304, 271 P.3d 264 (2012)6, 7

State v. Stinton, 121 Wn. App. 569, 89 P.3d 717 (2004)6, 7

State v. Wilson, 136 Wn. App. 596, 150 P.3d 144 (2007)4, 7

Washington Statutes

RCW 9.94A.589..... 10

Court Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(3).....7, 8
